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Tentative Schedule of Interview for Advertisement no.08/2023 

F.No.2/Admin/203/Recruit. Faculty & MORGSSHW2023/ o4 

With reference to advertisement number no. 08/2023 (F.No.2/Admin/203/Recruit. Faculty & MO/RGSSH/2023/31 

dated 06.01.2024) published on hospital website i.e. www.rgssh.co.in, website of Health & Family Welfare 

Department. Govt. of NCT of Delhi i.e. https:/Mealth.dellhigov.in and various national newspapers. 

A tentative schedule for conducting of teaching faculty and medical officers is tabulated below: 

1 

S.No. Name of Department 

6 

10 

11 

12 

14 

15 

16 

18 

19 

20 

Anesthesia 

Biochemistry 

Cardiology 

Critical Care 

CTVS 

Endocrinology 
Gastroenterology 
GI Surgery 

Microbiology 

Pathology 

Pulmonology 

RAJIV GANDHI SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

Radiology 

(An Autonomous Institute under Govt. of NCT of Delhi) 
TAHIRPUR, DELHI -110093 

Urology 

Reporting time 
Interview timing 
Venue of Reporting 

Name of the Post 

Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Medical Officer 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Note-1: Details of the Interview Schedule: 
Date of Interview 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

10 AM to 12 Noon 

Post Code 

01 PM onwards 

23080101 

23080201 

23080301 

23080302 

23080202 

23080303 

23080304 

23080203 

23080305 

23080306 

23080307 

23080308 

23080401 

23080309 

23080207 

230803 11 
23080208 

230803 12 

230803 13 

19.07.2024 & 20.07.2024 as per above mentioned table. 

230803 15 

Date: 

Tentative Date 

19-07-2024 

19-07-2024 

19-07-2024 

19-07-2024 

19-07-2024 

19-07-2024 

19-07-2024 

19-07-2024 

19-07-2024 

19-07-2024 

19-07-2024 

19-07-2024 

19-07-2024 

20-07-2024 

20-07-2024 

20-07-2024 

20-07-2024 

20-07-2024 

20-07-2024 

20-07-2024 

Auditorium, Ground Floor, 7 Block (Administrative Block), RGSSH, Delhi 
10093 

Note-2: All the applicants who have applied for the respective posts as mentioned above shall report for document 
verification on date of interview as scheduled above. However eligibility conditions will be scrutinized by scrutiny 
committee as per recruitment rules of RGSSH and only candidates found eligible will appear for interview. 

Dr. Ashish Goyal 
Director & CEO, RGSSH 
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