RAJIV GANDHI SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL (An Autonomous Institute under Govt. of NCT of Delhi) TAHIRPUR, DELHI -110093

Website: www.rgssh.co.in | Email: admnrgssh@gmail.com | Tel. No.: 011-22890702

Tentative Schedule of Interview for Advertisement no.08/2023

F.No.2/Admin/203/Recruit. Faculty & MO/RGSSH/2023 / 8 67

With reference to advertisement number no. 08/2023 (F.No.2/Admin/203/Recruit. Faculty & MO/RGSSH/2023/31 dated 06.01.2024) published on hospital website i.e. www.rgssh.co.in, website of Health & Family Welfare Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi i.e. https://health.delhi.gov.in and various national newspapers.

A tentative schedule for conducting of teaching faculty and medical officers is tabulated below:

2.37	Name of Donoutment	Name of the Post	Post Code	Tentative Date
S.No.	Name of Department	Professor	23080101	19-07-2024
1	Anesthesia	Associate Professor	23080201	19-07-2024
2			23080301	19-07-2024
3		Assistant Professor	23080302	19-07-2024
4	Biochemistry	Assistant Professor	23080202	19-07-2024
5	- Cardiology	Associate Professor	23080202	19-07-2024
6		Assistant Professor		19-07-2024
7	Critical Care	Assistant Professor	23080304	
8	- CTVS	Associate Professor	23080203	19-07-2024
9		Assistant Professor	23080305	19-07-2024
10	Endocrinology	Assistant Professor	23080306	19-07-2024
11	Gastroenterology	Assistant Professor	23080307	19-07-2024
	GI Surgery	Assistant Professor	23080308	19-07-2024
12	Of Surgery	Medical Officer	23080401	19-07-2024
13	Missahialami	Assistant Professor	23080309	20-07-2024
14	Microbiology	Associate Professor	23080207	20-07-2024
15	- Pathology	Assistant Professor	23080311	20-07-2024
16		Associate Professor	23080208	20-07-2024
17	Pulmonology		23080312	20-07-2024
18		Assistant Professor	23080312	20-07-2024
19	Radiology	Assistant Professor		
20	Urology	Assistant Professor	23080315	20-07-2024

Note-1: Details of the Interview Schedule:

Note-1: Details of the Inter	view Schedule:
Date of Interview	19.07.2024 & 20.07.2024 as per above mentioned table.
Reporting time	10 AM to 12 Noon
Interview timing	01 PM onwards
Venue of Reporting	Auditorium, Ground Floor, 7th Block (Administrative Block), RGSSH, Delhi-
, on a o	110093

Note-2: All the applicants who have applied for the respective posts as mentioned above shall report for document verification on date of interview as scheduled above. However eligibility conditions will be scrutinized by scrutiny committee as per recruitment rules of RGSSH and only candidates found eligible will appear for interview.

> Dr. Ashish Goyal Director & CEO, RGSSH

Date: 04/07/34